PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6211016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2019	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUSIC LTD.	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW DE FUSIT, INC.
Street Address:	P.O.B 51910
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6713517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16934562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-628-5197 Phone:

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIR10A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-07-21-parent-ASSIGNMENTFusic-NewDEFusit-NIR10A#page1.tif source=2020-07-21-parent-ASSIGNMENTFusic-NewDEFusit-NIR10A#page2.tif source=2020-07-21-parent-ASSIGNMENTFusic-NewDEFusit-NIR10A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053268 FRAME: 0389 506164280

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, FUSIC LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation having a place of business Tel Aviv, Israel, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States applications and Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A, and of the inventions therein described and claimed; and

Whereas, NEW DE FUSIT, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at P.O.B 51910, Tel Aviv, Israel, 6713517 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid applications and Letters Patent and the inventions therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in a separate agreement entitled "ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT," dated November 28, 2019, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, *munc pro tunc* the November 28, 2019, date of execution of said Asset Purchase Agreement, all of the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and in and to the said applications and Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to

PATENT REEL: 053268 FRAME: 0390 owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned, nunc pro tunc as of November 28, 2019.

Date: 27/26/2020

By: Syline (Signature)

Liat 39de Sterk 2000

(Typed Name)

(Typed Name and Date)

EXHIBIT A

Appln/Patent No. Filing/Issue Date

8,782,176 July 15, 2014

15/897,270 February 15, 2018

16/139,658 September 24, 2018

62/459,620 February 16, 2017

62/562,437 September 24, 2017

PATENT REEL: 053268 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 07/21/2020